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City Of Oronoco
2025 2024 2023 18-Nov-23 2022 2021 2020 2019

FINAL
Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual Actual Actual Actual

Fund:  100 - General Fund
1 Revenues
2 Expenditures (Ref) 1,885,097.71                        Comments
3 Dept. 00000 Non-Property Tax 503,333.00                           Revenue without Property Tax Initially
4 Adj. General Levy 100-00000-31000    Property Taxes 1,381,764.71   1,381,764.71                     SEE BOTTOM FOR TOTAL LEVY 1,248,306.47 739,913.98 806,949.65 875,296.00 876,413.54 851,495.50 944,721.84 548,917.62

5 100-00000-31100    Pull Tab Tax -                                     0.00 2,009.24 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,734.18
6 100-00000-32100    Business Licenses & Permits 1,000.00                            3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 100-00000-32110    Liquor Licenses 4,000.00                            6,468.00 1,340.00 5,880.00 2,200.00 470.00 300.00 1,900.00 2,100.00
8 100-00000-32182    Food Permits 2,500.00                            1,089.00 990.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 200.00 0.00 2,050.00
9 100-00000-32183    Gathering Permits 1,100.00                            1,278.75 1,162.50 1,025.00 1,500.00 1,025.00 1,275.00 50.00 1,500.00

10 100-00000-32184    Hauling Licenses 25.00                                 25.00 13.50 15.00 25.00 15.00 15.00 0.00 15.00
11 100-00000-32185    Pull Tab Licenses -                                     0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 100-00000-32186    Zoning Permits 4,000.00                            4,063.85 3,694.41 2,253.00 3,000.00 4,387.00 2,478.00 1,476.00 5,065.56
13 100-00000-32210    Building Permits 40,000.00                          62,541.90 41,694.60 24,591.80 30,000.00 20,984.41 60,003.99 38,496.71 35,505.05
14 100-00000-32240    Animal Licenses -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 190.00 210.00
15 100-00000-33300   Small City Assistance 52,245.00                          55,719.00 0.00 0.00 83,328.00 0.00 40,793.00 113,236.00 0.00
16 100-00000-33400    State Grant Income -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00
17 100-00000-33630    Fire State Aids (Fire Dept) 16,200.00                          MN 2% for retirement 16,200.00 14,727.00 7,343.00 13,412.00 19,975.87 16,516.41 13,252.28 12,846.35
18 100-00000-33631    Local Government Aid (LGA) 144,113.00                        143,672.00 84,332.00 42,166.00 91,622.00 91,621.96 91,621.50 88,820.00 78,277.00
19 100-00000-33632    Maintenance Agreements 24,000.00                          FR Contract w/Township 41,500.00 6,810.29 1,322.02 9,500.00 8,000.00 9,282.30 8,000.00 8,000.00
20 100-00000-33633    Market Value Credit -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 100-00000-33634    PERA Aid -                                     0.00 290.00 0.00 725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 725.00
22 100-00000-33635    MN State Disaster Aid -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 316,997.00 0.00 0.00
23 100-00000-33636    Market Value Credit Aid -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.00 0.00 0.00
24 100-00000-34107    Assessment Searches 1,000.00                            1,000.00 1,309.64 725.00 1,500.00 760.00 1,460.00 1,658.18 1,540.00
25 100-00000-34110    Maintenance -                                     0.00 457.09 605.96 500.00 1,212.50 35.20 849.31 900.95
26 100-00000-34111    Passport Fees -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 100-00000-34115    Copies 50.00                                 25.00 34.91 47.35 25.00 52.70 30.00 15.77 45.33
28 100-00000-34116    Finance Charges 100.00                               120.00 0.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 100-00000-34117    Franchise Fees 7,500.00                            11,338.50 10,307.73 7,808.87 9,000.00 11,610.27 12,394.98 12,277.69 8,984.78
30 100-00000-34118    Park Activity Fees 2,900.00                            2,953.50 0.00 2,685.00 2,000.00 2,860.00 1,890.00 30.00 1,080.00
31 100-00000-34119    Pop Money -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 100-00000-34120    Donations -                                     10,416.77 0.00 8,000.00 19,766.31 4,600.00 17,084.40 0.00
33 100-00000-34121    Pull Tab Donations 10,000.00                          From Fire Relief 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 100-00000-34122    Refund / Rebate 100.00                               0.00 106.05 300.00 1,044.65 1,294.99 28.60 2,472.78
35 100-00000-34123    Donations - Fire Dept -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 100-00000-35005    Fire Calls -                                     0.00 0.00 8,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 100-00000-35019    Room Rental 2,500.00                            3,482.50 2,212.00 4,020.00 1,500.00 2,945.00 1,235.00 1,360.00 1,960.00
38 100-00000-35025    Lot Rent -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 100-00000-35070    Phase 1A Reimb. -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 100-00000-35075    Reimbursements 500.00                               0.00 9,070.77 500.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,741.35 4,253.72 19,181.02
41 100-00000-35077    Reimbursements-Grants (Fire Tng.) 9,000.00                            Fire Trainings, Re-Branding 3,000.00 3,524.66 0.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 6,124.84
42 100-00000-35078    Reimbursements-Well Agreement -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43 100-00000-35079    Engineering 20,000.00                          cost service agreements 12,000.00 3,619.08 8,500.00 10,000.00 874.50 0.00 111.75 4,310.00
44 100-00000-35100    Fines & Penalties 2,000.00                            3,077.89 2,879.13 1,724.60 4,000.00 3,199.32 3,366.40 2,174.29 3,722.70
45 100-00000-36200    Misc Revenues 5,000.00                            8,072.64 9,655.61 35.00 0.00 16,085.27 10,795.93 4,378.15 11,780.74
46 100-00000-36210    Interest Income 3,500.00                            3,500.00 9,068.59 0.00 3,500.00 4,801.25 8,575.79 10,698.98 16,211.21
47 100-00000-36495    Oronoco Dam Revenue -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
48 100-00000-36496    Oronoco Park Revenue -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 120.00 330.00 63.00 13,317.96
49 100-00000-36497    Oronoco Park-Firewood Revenue -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 100-00000-36498    Camping -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,247.00 2,777.25 1,260.00
51 100-00000-39900    Transfer in From Other Funds 150,000.00                        W/S Transfers in for payroll support 23,117.40 23,117.40 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
52 Total for Dept.00000 1,885,097.71                     1,655,551.40 982,750.90 928,915.30 1,168,133.00 1,092,139.85 1,460,195.34 1,267,903.92 793,838.07
53
54 Dept. 41500 Financial Administration
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55 100-41500-33301    American Rescue Plan Act Rev -                                     3,073.00 105,656.89 0.00 0.00 122,521.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
56 100-41500-35075    Reimbursements 1,028.34 933.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -22.70
57 Total for Dept.41500 Financial Administration -                                     3,073.00 106,685.23 933.14 0.00 122,521.70 0.00 0.00 -22.70
58
59 Dept. 41910 Planning & Zoning
60 100-41910-35075    Reimbursements -                                     12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61 Total for Dept.41910 Planning & Zoning -                                     12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62
63 Revenues 1,885,097.71                     1,670,624.40 1,089,436.13 929,848.44 1,168,133.00 1,214,661.75 1,460,195.34 1,267,903.92 793,815.37
64
65 Fund:  100 - General Fund
66 Expenditures
67
68 Dept. 00000 
69 100-00000-35071    Phase 1A reimbus. -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70 100-00000-42435    Bank Fees 125.00                               132.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 -30.00 0.00
71 100-00000-50000    Transfers Out -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
72 Total for Dept.00000 125.00                               132.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 -30.00 0.00
73
74 Dept. 41110 Mayor & Council
75 100-41110-41100    Salaries & Wages 18,550.00                          per City Code 18,550.00 18,550.00 12,215.00 18,550.00 14,310.00 13,780.00 9,750.00 11,425.00
76 100-41110-41112    Payroll Taxes 1,500.00                            7.65% of salaries/wages 1,419.08 1,419.08 934.46 1,419.00 160.27 1,054.15 745.88 874.02
77 100-41110-41501    Council Meeting Food 300.00                               330.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 26.88 0.00 0.00 113.92
78 100-41110-41506    Lodging 2,000.00                            1,100.00 1,000.00 377.42 1,000.00 766.01 248.82 0.00 389.38
79 100-41110-41507    Meals 1,000.00                            220.00 200.00 27.14 200.00 20.75 43.59 0.00 85.34
80 100-41110-41508    Travel 1,000.00                            550.00 500.00 378.46 500.00 642.91 0.00 0.00 183.45
81 100-41110-41509    Fees 1,800.00                            1,650.00 1,500.00 524.00 1,500.00 923.00 349.86 35.00 395.18
82 100-41110-42060    Other 3,000.00                            $500/member toward computer or tablet (once every 4 years) 2,200.00 2,000.00 960.90 2,000.00 990.90 89.88 0.00 30.00
83 Total for Dept.41110 Mayor & Council 29,150.00                          26,019.08 25,469.08 15,417.38 25,469.00 0.00 15,566.30 10,530.88 13,496.29
84 17,840.72
85 Dept. 41400 City Administrator / Clerk / Treasurer
86 100-41400-41100    Salaries & Wages 93,150.00                          offset with transfers in from W/S   3.5% increase 19,000.00 23,750.00 61,364.95 59,773.00 102,815.45 58,793.00 48,078.28 44,508.99
87 100-41400-41110    Employee Health Benefits 18,630.00                          20% of salaries/wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,325.00 4,015.62 7,433.25 6,242.46 10,326.12
88 100-41400-41111    PERA Contribution 6,986.25                            7.5% of salaries/wages (2023 rate) 1,425.00 1,781.25 4,374.16 4,483.00 6,457.92 4,523.63 3,638.91 3,358.95
89 100-41400-41112    Payroll Taxes 7,125.98                            7.65% of salaries/wages 1,453.50 1,816.88 4,694.54 4,573.00 7,733.38 858.17 3,911.92 3,271.20
90 100-41400-41506    Lodging 2,200.00                            MCMA/ICMA/LMC/AAME/IIMC 660.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91 100-41400-41507    Meals 900.00                               MCMA/ICMA/LMC/AAME/IIMC 396.00 360.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
92 100-41400-41508    Travel 2,500.00                            MCMA/ICMA/LMC/AAME/IIMC/LG/SEMLM 330.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
93 100-41400-41509    Fees & Memberships 3,500.00                            MCMA/ICMA/LMC/AAME/IIMC/LG/SEMLM 1,800.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 475.95 840.00 20.00
94 100-41400-41510    Other 1,000.00                            220.00 200.00 60.26 200.00 130.50 179.08 0.00 0.00
95 Total for Dept.41400 City Administrator / Clerk / Treasurer 135,992.23                        25,284.50 30,308.13 70,493.91 81,954.00 121,152.87 72,263.08 62,711.57 61,485.26
96
97 Dept. 41401 Deputy Clerk
98 100-41401-41100    Salaries & Wages 87,700.00                           OT (75hrs) 13,420.16 25,107.64 37,848.55 51,418.00 53,610.41 44,304.76 42,288.28 38,911.60
99 100-41401-41110    Employee Health Benefits 17,540.00                          20% of salaries/wages 2,684.03 26,428.05 11,501.34 21,592.00 15,868.77 5,831.19 9,385.88 8,390.28
100 100-41401-41111    PERA Contribution 6,577.50                            7.5% of salaries/wages (2023 rate) 1,006.51 1,883.07 2,838.59 3,856.00 3,977.52 1,666.30 3,068.15 2,916.28
101 100-41401-41112    Payroll Taxes 6,709.05                            7.65% of salaries/wages 1,026.64 1,920.73 2,591.21 3,933.00 3,618.20 2,963.00 3,158.91 2,974.59
102 100-41401-41506    Lodging 800.00                               LMC/MCFOA 660.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
103 100-41401-41507    Meals 600.00                               LMC/MCFOA 396.00 360.00 61.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
104 100-41401-41509    Fees & Memberships 1,000.00                            LMC/MCFOA 1,100.00 1,000.00 623.28 1,000.00 1,272.01 15.00 0.00 20.00
105 100-41401-41510    Travel 600.00                               LMC/MCFOA 220.00 200.00 328.16 200.00 387.10 199.58 0.00 0.00
106 Total for Dept.41401 Deputy Clerk 121,526.55                        20,513.35 57,499.49 55,793.03 81,999.00 78,734.01 54,979.83 57,901.22 53,212.75
107
108 Dept. 41402 Admin Assistant
109 100-41402-41100    Salaries & Wages 33,637.50                          17,784.00 23,400.00 9,447.90 24,050.00 7,875.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund:  100 - General Fund
110 100-41402-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     None for part-time employees 3,556.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,831.19 9,385.88 8,390.28
111 100-41402-41111    PERA Contribution 2,522.81                            7.5% of salaries/wages (2023 rate) 1,333.80 0.00 0.00 1,804.00 553.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
112 100-41402-41112    Payroll Taxes 2,573.27                            7.65% of salaries/wages 1,360.48 1,790.10 722.78 1,840.00 602.47 0.00 0.00 0.00
113 100-41402-41510    Travel / Training 800.00                               LMC 200.00 286.35 0.00 0.00 190.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
114 Total for Dept.41402 Admin Assistant 39,533.58                          24,235.08 25,476.45 10,170.68 27,694.00 9,222.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
115
116 Dept. 41410 Elections
117 100-41410-42000    Supplies -                                     350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 150.71 0.00 336.83 0.00
118 100-41410-42299    Election Judges -                                     5,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 4,490.04 0.00 3,365.79 0.00
119 100-41410-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     0.00
120 Total for Dept.41410 Elections -                                     5,850.00 0.00 0.00 2,450.00 4,640.75 0.00 3,702.62 0.00
121
122 Dept. 41500 Financial Administration
123 100-41500-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     3.5% increase plus OT (75hrs) 44,848.16 18,308.29 24,765.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
124 100-41500-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     20% of salaries/wages 8,969.63 0.00 2,969.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
125 100-41500-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     7.5% of salaries/wages (2023 rate) 3,363.61 1,373.12 1,667.28 0.00 18.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
126 100-41500-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     7.65% of salaries/wages 3,430.88 1,659.15 1,828.56 0.00 111.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
127 100-41500-41511    Travel 1,000.00                            200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 22.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
128 100-41500-41512    cell phone reimbursement 3,300.00                            Five city employees @$55/mo 1,320.00 1,567.50 1,210.00 1,200.00 1,485.00 1,220.00 770.00 420.00
129 100-41500-42001    Office Supplies 10,000.00                          8,000.00 8,509.49 9,900.25 8,000.00 10,222.48 2,997.63 5,825.96 4,151.43
130 100-41500-42050    Postage & Delivery 1,700.00                            1,612.01 1,343.34 1,429.31 1,000.00 1,824.38 942.21 503.40 959.03
131 100-41500-42060    Fees & Memberships 2,500.00                            City LMC Membership 2,396.63 1,997.19 3,126.09 200.00 3,587.46 2,185.00 10,913.00 2,072.00
132 100-41500-42297    Contract Labor 1,100.00                            1,098.51 3,380.00 534.00 20,000.00 5,129.74 16,305.78 567.50 8,528.27
133 100-41500-42298    Subcontracted Services 6,000.00                            12,112.29 6,723.50 5,887.92 3,000.00 5,190.53 12,161.75 5,019.09 2,044.17
134 100-41500-42312    Workers Comp Insurance 24,000.00                          Increase because all staff combined here 1,479.09 13,075.50 719.00 750.00 8,809.00 2,115.16 0.00 601.92
135 100-41500-42314    Bond Insurance -                                     0.00 564.00 0.00 450.00 376.00 0.00 0.00 418.00
136 100-41500-42315    Municipal Liability Insurance 59,000.00                          Increase because of added WWTF and structures 5,078.74 5,565.00 2,468.83 5,000.00 3,710.00 250.00 0.00 5,009.00
137 100-41500-42316    Open Meeting Law Insurance -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
138 100-41500-42317    Property Mobile Insurance -                                     0.00 1,131.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,076.00 0.00 17,545.00 0.00
139 100-41500-42318    Umbrella Insurance -                                     $1,789 is the premium. Covered in MLI Above 2,919.09 0.00 1,419.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
140 100-41500-42319    Volunteer Insurance -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 0.00
141 100-41500-42435    Bank Fees 100.00                               0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 1,028.68 484.00 538.00 239.78
142 100-41500-42798    Technology Expenses 25,000.00                          BevCom/On-Site/Diligent/Adobe/Tri-State/Catalis/BS&A 40,000.00 0.00 7,318.12 0.00 8,032.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
143 100-41500-42799    Internet 1,000.00                            1,000.00 727.50 0.00 1,000.00 485.00 630.00 0.00 525.00
144 100-41500-42800    Telephone Expense 1,700.00                            1,644.60 0.00 799.46 200.00 0.00 0.00 159.36 1,082.16
145 100-41500-42950    CARES Act Expense -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -238.89 113,334.13 0.00
146 100-41500-42951    American Rescue Plan Act Exp -                                     3,073.00 105,656.89 55,485.36 83,328.00 15,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
147 100-41500-42981    Grant Reimbursement -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
148 100-41500-42999      1,000.00                            7,500.00 9,192.13 253.23 3,500.00 5,961.42 444.44 174.12 260.55
149 100-41500-49998    Unallocated -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
150 100-41500-49999    Reconciliation Descrepancies -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 -10,234.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
151 Total for Dept.41500 Financial Administration 137,400.00                        150,046.24 180,973.60 121,781.78 131,078.00 62,616.76 39,497.08 155,381.56 26,311.31
152
153 Dept.41600 Professional Services
154 100-41600-42301    Auditing & Accounting Services 53,000.00                          FD Audit $15K~ 37,500.00 30,000.00 33,910.00 18,000.00 29,030.33 18,218.58 22,415.00 12,200.00
155 100-41600-42302    Planning Services 10,000.00                          0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
156 100-41600-42305    Legal Fees 30,000.00                          27,500.00 25,000.00 15,648.36 25,000.00 32,418.90 28,100.50 23,855.05 15,080.13
157 100-41600-42352    Legal Notices 6,000.00                            5,500.00 5,000.00 2,105.29 5,000.00 4,941.35 7,496.89 2,061.50 2,694.85
158 100-41600-42353    Legal Notices-Reimburseable 300.00                               220.00 200.00 811.00 200.00 183.65 128.00 0.00 205.32
159 100-41600-42354    Ordinance Publication 200.00                               275.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 587.15
160 100-41600-42355    Olmsted County Services 1,000.00                            20,328.00 0.00 18,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
161 Total for Dept.41600 Professional Services 100,500.00                        91,323.00 60,450.00 70,954.65 48,450.00 66,574.23 53,943.97 48,331.55 30,767.45
162
163 Dept. 41910 Planning & Zoning
164 100-41910-41100    Salaries & Wages 4,050.00                            Commission members 4,050.00 4,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellanous Expenses
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Fund:  100 - General Fund
165 100-41910-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     72,004.64 67,426.87 17,470.46
166 100-41910-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     14,400.93 0.00 828.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
167 100-41910-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     5,400.35 0.00 1,120.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
168 100-41910-41112    Payroll Taxes 309.83                               7.65% of salaries/wages 5,818.18 5,467.99 1,314.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
169 100-41910-42302    Planning Services 50,000.00                           $40,000 Stantec + $10K for other services 93,252.00 18,000.00 15,189.17 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
170 100-41910-42303    Engineering Fees 12,000.00                          12,000.00 5,000.00 10,952.02 35,000.00 15,704.51 21,801.31 44,089.69 22,498.74
171 100-41910-42304    Reimburseable Engineering Fees 5,000.00                            6,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.10 382,039.75 -111,658.68 6,532.50
172 100-41910-42306    Reimburseable Legal Fees 4,000.00                            5,000.00 5,000.00 2,100.00 500.00 75.25 26,752.50 0.00 2,494.56
173 100-41910-42307    SEH -                                     0.00 0.00 -1,230.22 0.00 0.50 -140.00 0.00 0.00
174 100-41910-42860    Planning & Zoning 2,000.00                            3,000.00 2,500.00 558.50 1,000.00 0.00 18.45 92.00 5,251.00
175 100-41910-42861    Planning & Zoning-Ordinan/EAW 3,000.00                            4,400.00 12,000.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
176 100-41910-42999    Miscellaneous Expense 500.00                               300.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
177 Total for Dept.41910 Planning & Zoning 80,859.83                          225,626.10 124,944.86 48,303.49 69,000.00 430,472.01 -67,476.99 36,776.80
178
179 Dept. 42000 Building Safety
180 100-42000-42400    Building Inspection 30,000.00                          50,049.87 38,499.90 21,080.10 17,000.00 30,852.74 20,272.51 8,249.69 24,020.48
181 100-42000-42999    Miscellaneous Expense 4,000.00                            4,011.76 0.00 3,085.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
182 Total for Dept.42000 Building Safety 34,000.00                          54,061.63 38,499.90 24,166.07 17,000.00 30,852.74 20,272.51 8,249.69 24,020.48
183
184 Dept. 42100 Police Protection
185 100-42100-42298    Subcontracted Services 80,000.00                          Cur. Contract @ $63,137 for 2025. +5hrs/wk @$60.7086/hr 61,298.00 57,828.00 57,828.00 56,144.00 56,144.00 55,908.25 56,000.20 55,201.00
186 Total for Dept.42100 Police Protection 80,000.00                          61,298.00 57,828.00 57,828.00 56,144.00 56,144.00 55,908.25 56,000.20 55,201.00
187
188 Dept. 42200 Fire Department
189 100-42200-41100    Salaries & Wages 17,000.00                        17,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,855.00 5,870.00 6,840.00 5,545.00
190 100-42200-41112    Payroll Taxes 1,300.50                           7.65% 1,300.50 450.00 0.00 450.00 447.92 449.08 523.31 424.21
191 100-42200-41115    Relief Contribution -                                     Duplicate Not Needed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
192 100-42200-41116    Relief Assoc. Contribution 16,200.00                        MN State 2% for Retirement 0.00 13,412.00 2,000.00 13,412.00 13,705.59 18,064.41 14,302.28 12,846.35
193 100-42200-41120    Medical Services 3,000.00                           3,500.00 2,000.00 2,795.00 2,000.00 915.23 1,520.00 1,220.00 1,420.00
194 100-42200-42002    Operating Supplies 3,500.00                           4,500.00 3,000.00 2,555.57 3,000.00 6,394.38 1,732.09 862.13 1,778.23
195 100-42200-42005    Turn Out Gear 23,175.00                         $4,500 head to toe per firefighter. 27,000.00 25,000.00 21,005.26 2,300.00 21,596.85 0.00 4,425.00 3,084.00
196 100-42200-42060    Fees & Memberships 750.00                              1,000.00 1,000.00 350.00 1,000.00 360.34 255.00 465.00 611.00
197 100-42200-42200   Training - Reimbursable 10,000.00                        CPR training for all firefighters. Riverland Training. 

FFI/FFII/HazMat Ops Training. Officer classes. Pump 
training classes. 

12,000.00 9,000.00 12,428.48 4,500.00 13,014.61 2,235.00 4,400.00 3,326.69

198 100-42200-42310    Property Insurance -                                     3,000.00 600.00 2,245.50 600.00 2,110.00 363.00 0.00 529.00
199 100-42200-42311    Automotive Insurance -                                     3,000.00 2,100.00 1,351.00 2,100.00 1,408.00 0.00 0.00 1,782.00
200 100-42200-42312    Workers Comp Insurance -                                     8,000.00 5,775.00 5,269.00 2,821.00 4,351.00 8,047.89 0.00 2,400.64
201 100-42200-42800    Telephone Expense 2,000.00                           2,160.00 1,800.00 864.19 600.00 645.31 629.56 574.06 559.16
202 100-42200-42802    Electricity 6,500.00                           6,480.00 5,400.00 4,323.89 4,500.00 4,651.73 4,209.23 3,230.64 4,553.36
203 100-42200-42803    Heating 3,000.00                           3,600.00 3,000.00 2,160.45 2,500.00 3,789.30 1,297.80 1,507.04 2,060.75
204 100-42200-42899    Gas, Oil, & Miscellaneous 4,000.00                           4,940.00 1,440.00 2,827.52 1,200.00 2,150.42 1,726.08 1,154.18 1,051.68
205 100-42200-42901    R & M-Buildings 12,000.00                        10,200.00 8,500.00 12,119.35 8,500.00 1,063.94 14,648.85 2,672.33 737.74
206 100-42200-42902    R & M-Equipment 6,000.00                           6,000.00 3,000.00 5,266.07 3,000.00 607.18 949.85 1,627.30 2,803.10
207 100-42200-42904    R & M-Vehicles 10,000.00                        9,000.00 8,500.00 4,432.85 8,500.00 5,392.12 2,765.57 10,383.15 6,177.25
208 100-42200-42910    General Equipment 7,000.00                            Other trad exp 4,500.00 3,000.00 6,641.26 5,500.00 5,131.66 1,703.72 1,495.00 366.95
209 100-42200-42995    Donations Expense -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,785.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
210
211 100-42200-42256   Community Outreach 1,200.00                   CO/Smoke detectors, posters, printables, etc. 1,500.00
212 100-42200-42257   Apparel 1,500.00                   5,000.00
213 100-42200-42258   Recruitment 1,000.00                   Flyers, banners, pencils, waterbottles, events 1,500.00
214 100-42200-42259  Retention 1,000.00                   Gatherings, social, team building, appreciation 

events/items (coffee mug, yard sign)
1,500.00

215 100-42200-42260  Continuing Education & Development 2,000.00                   Conferences. Including travel, hotel, per diem, 
incidentals, and conference cost.

4,000.00
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216 100-42200-42261   Wildland Gear 2,400.00                           This would give us 5 sets of wildland gear pants. 7000
217 100-42200-42262  Scott SCBA Airpacks 8,000.00                           Purchase Used Gear Locally 22549.9
218 100-42200-42263   Communication Equipment 16,500.00                 Pager $1000 each (3), Radio $3500 each (3). We 

need eight new pagers (shared with OFR) as we do 
not have enough for all of our members.

13500

219 100-42200-42301   Auditing Services 2,000.00                           Yearly audit. On/off large/small audit. 2000
220 Total for Dept.42200 Fire Department 161,025.50                        185,730.40 103,977.00 88,635.39 73,483.00 95,375.90 66,467.13 55,681.42 52,057.11
221
222 Dept. 42210 1st Responders
223 100-42210-41100    Salaries & Wages 15,000.00                        15,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 4,835.00 2,435.00 1,920.00 2,650.00
224 100-42210-41112    Payroll Taxes 1,147.50                           7.65% 1,147.50 600.00 0.00 600.00 369.90 186.30 146.89 202.74
225 100-42210-41120    Medical Services -                                     1,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
226 100-42210-42001    Office Supplies 400.00                              400.00 200.00 175.42 200.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
227 100-42210-42002    Operating Supplies 4,500.00                           4,500.00 3,500.00 5,901.04 3,500.00 1,289.54 2,687.64 1,167.10 3,680.17
228 100-42210-42060    Fees & Memberships 2,000.00                           3,300.00 500.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,598.00 0.00 400.00 425.00
229 100-42210-42200    Training 8,000.00                           6,000.00 4,200.00 11,143.98 4,200.00 1,844.00 1,415.00 1,372.95 264.00
230 100-42210-42311    Automotive Insurance Covered under 100-41500-42315 1,500.00 500.00 310.00 500.00 297.00 0.00 0.00 314.00
231 100-42210-42312    Workers Comp Insurance Covered under 100-41500-42312 1,600.00 780.00 182.00 591.00 592.00 1,826.66 0.00 558.44
232 100-42210-42800    Telephone Expense 550.00                              550.00 1,275.00 430.73 75.00 87.92 43.01 36.64 35.70
233 100-42210-42802    Electricity 450.00                              432.00 360.00 0.00 300.00 32.28 38.77 120.36 290.64
234 100-42210-42803    Heating 300.00                              288.00 240.00 137.92 200.00 243.31 82.80 85.05 131.53
235 100-42210-42899    Gas, Oil, & Miscellaneous 1,100.00                           1,000.00 480.00 816.88 400.00 526.71 0.00 0.00 98.63
236 100-42210-42902    R & M-Equipment 1,200.00                           O2 tank rental 1,200.00 1,200.00 481.78 1,200.00 356.25 1,073.50 269.27 0.00
237 100-42210-42904    R & M-Vehicles 2,000.00                           2,000.00 2,000.00 1,271.63 2,000.00 1,114.75 72.64 0.00 107.90
238 100-42210-42910    General Equipment 6,000.00                           6,000.00 6,000.00 5,341.11 6,000.00 7,133.27 5,400.00 3,243.50 0.00
239 100-42210-42999    Miscellaneous Expense 500.00                              500.00 500.00 458.39 500.00 2,008.93 0.00 0.00 0.00
240 100-42210-43000    Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
241 100-42210-43256  1st Responders - Community Outreach 1,500.00                           $500/community CPR class, Tball expenses, parades, 

Night to Unite, Fire Prevention Week, Trunk or Treat
1500

242 100-42210-42257   Apparel 1,500.00                           $150/person. 2-3 shirts/person + merch shop item. A little 
extra built in for safety apparel for new members (safety 
jackets are ~$150/person)

2000

243 100-42210-42258   Recruitment -                                     Moved to FD SCBA 1500
244 100-42210-42259  Retention 500.00                              Gatherings, social, team building, appreciation 

events/items (coffee mug, yard sign). $1K to FD SCBA
1500

245 100-42210-42260  Continuing Education & Development 2,000.00                           Conferences. Including travel, hotel, per diem, 
incidentals, and conference cost.

4000

246 100-42210-42263   Communication Equipment 16,500.00                        Pager $1000 each (3), Radio $3500 each (3) 13500
247
248 Total for Dept.42210 1st Responders 65,147.50                          70,417.50 31,835.00 28,150.88 30,266.00 22,328.42 15,286.32 8,761.76 8,758.75
249
250 Dept. 42211 Emergency Operations
251 100-42211-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     Under OFD Fire Chief now 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
252 100-42211-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     Under OFD Fire Chief now 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 15.30 0.00 0.00 15.30
253 100-42211-42000    Supplies 1,000.00                           Need to stock up on cots, bedding, blankets, and pillows. 1,000.00 2,000.00 250.00 2,000.00 300.00 1,770.61 0.00 1,241.05

254 100-42211-42200    Training 600.00                              At least one conference or a few local training sessions 
per year. 

500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

255 100-42211-42797    Communications -                                     Printables, etc. 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
256 100-42211-42905    R & M-Weather Station -                                     Unused 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
257                                 2nd Container -                                     The fire hall is out of storage space. 0.00
258 100-42211-42906    Standby Generator Annual Maintenance 800.00                              Building generator yearly maintenance cost is ~$750. 750

259 -                                     0.00
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260 Total for Dept.42211 Emergency Operations 2,400.00                            2,250.00 3,120.00 250.00 3,120.00 515.30 1,770.61 0.00 1,456.35
265
266 Dept. 43000 Public Works
267 100-43000-41100    Salaries & Wages 300,212.75                        4 FTEs, 1 PTE- Includes On-Call & OT +3.5% raise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
268 100-43000-41112    Payroll Taxes 22,966.28                          7.65% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
269 100-43000-42303    PERA Contribution 22,515.96                          7.50% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270 100-43000-42400   Employee Health Benefits 60,042.55                          20% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
271 100-43000-43230    Waste Collection -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
272 Total for Dept.43000 Public Works 405,737.53                        0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00
273
274 Dept. 43001 Ice & Snow Removal
275 100-43001-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
276 100-43001-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
277 100-43001-42298    Subcontracted Services -                                     0.00 4,000.00 43.75 4,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 5,272.25
278 100-43001-45001    Ice & Snow Removal 40,400.00                          48,000.00 40,000.00 30,924.53 32,000.00 32,374.94 20,177.50 12,375.00 43,248.50
279 100-43001-45002    Sanding 25,200.00                          5% increase from 2024 24,000.00 20,000.00 23,671.12 15,000.00 23,973.50 10,622.00 7,497.50 23,277.00
280 Total for Dept.43001 Ice & Snow Removal 65,600.00                          72,000.00 64,000.00 54,639.40 51,000.00 56,348.44 32,299.50 19,872.50 71,797.75
281
282 Dept. 43002 Street Lighting
283 100-43002-42802    Electricity -                                     ROLLED INTO STREETS & ROADS 0.00 0.00 0.00
284 100-43002-43000    Capital Outlay -                                     
285 Total for Dept.43002 Street Lighting -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
286
287 Dept. 43003 Streets & Roads
288 100-43003-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     26,062.40 44,733.05 10,717.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
289 100-43003-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     5,212.48 0.00 1,193.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
290 100-43003-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     1,954.68 0.00 733.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
291 100-43003-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     1,993.77 3,422.08 819.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
292 100-43003-42298    Subcontracted Services -                                     0.00 2,000.00 2,225.15 2,000.00 1,986.69 2,216.00 14,781.20 2,189.00
293 100-43003-43000    Capital Outlay -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
294 100-43003-45003    Future Roads & Maintenance -                                     0.00 0.00 47,695.80 0.00 0.00 40,409.78 566.89 0.00
295 100-43003-45004    Sand/Chloride/Rock -                                     0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 394.85
296 100-43003-45005    Street Maintenance 50,000.00                          Need to continue to increase each year until 150K 24,000.00 20,000.00 16,274.92 20,000.00 -5,894.39 30,903.09 15,168.43 61,250.95
297 100-43003-42802    Electricity 24,000.00                          22,080.00 19,200.00 14,437.73 16,000.00 23,355.85 17,839.13 14,983.16 17,186.42
298 100-43003-43000    Capital Outlay -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
299 Total for Dept.43003 Streets & Roads 74,000.00                          81,303.33 90,355.13 94,097.41 23,000.00 -3,557.70 73,528.87 30,516.52 63,834.80
300
301 Dept. 43004 Tree Care
302 100-43004-45010    Lawn Care-Reimburseable 700.00                               900.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
303 100-43004-45011    Tree Removal and Care 25,000.00                          15,000.00 20,000.00 780.00 20,000.00 12,671.75 14,984.00 4,272.00 5,499.50
304
305
306 Total for Dept.43004 Tree Care 25,700.00                          15,900.00 20,750.00 780.00 20,750.00 12,671.75 14,984.00 4,272.00 5,499.50
307
308 Dept. 43006 Shop
309 100-43006-42003    Tools, Equipment & Supplies 14,000.00                          12,000.00 10,000.00 5,716.55 10,000.00 8,862.87 12,862.87 5,499.00 5,159.36
310 100-43006-42310    Property Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42315 3,187.80 2,656.50 2,303.75 2,800.00 2,035.00 1,720.00 0.00 2,715.00
311 100-43006-42311    Automotive Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42315 1,778.40 1,482.00 856.00 500.00 988.00 0.00 0.00 449.00
312 100-43006-42312    Workers Comp Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42312 1,980.00 1,650.00 2,673.00 1,241.00 1,315.00 5,677.52 0.00 3,000.00
313 100-43006-42800    Telephone Expense 900.00                               846.42 705.35 743.89 700.00 688.78 1,375.10 719.46 620.35
314 100-43006-42802    Electricity 1,500.00                            2,000.00 2,000.00 313.36 2,000.00 1,068.80 428.00 420.00 2,163.42
315 100-43006-42803    Heating 2,000.00                            3,000.00 3,000.00 1,704.07 3,000.00 2,499.72 1,354.61 1,515.26 2,085.23
316 100-43006-42899    Gas, Oil, & Miscellaneous 6,100.00                            4,800.00 4,000.00 3,210.05 4,000.00 4,571.58 3,259.88 3,001.39 2,297.48
317 100-43006-42901    R & M-Buildings 2,700.00                            2,400.00 2,000.00 896.42 2,000.00 1,154.29 1,400.30 456.04 1,904.64
318 100-43006-42902    R & M-Equipment 8,000.00                            7,200.00 6,000.00 2,522.98 6,000.00 401.16 4,000.00 184.57 524.73
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319 100-43006-42904    R & M-Vehicles 2,800.00                            2,400.00 2,000.00 2,034.88 2,000.00 6,625.55 1,385.56 418.21 2,153.44
320 100-43006-42999    Miscellaneous Expense -                                     Moved to Gas, Oil, & Misc 600.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 222.00 169.99 26.99 51.98
321 Total for Dept.43006 Shop 38,000.00                          42,192.62 35,993.85 22,974.95 34,741.00 30,432.75 33,633.83 12,240.92 23,124.63
322  
335 Total for Dept.43125 Oronoco Dam -                                     No Payment in 2025, Paid Off 9,931.00 17,284.00 19,862.00 0.00 0.00 9,931.00 9,931.00 0.00
336
337 Dept. 45120 Parks & Recreation
338 100-45120-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     89,985.60 44,733.05 25,903.96 51,617.00 52,236.00 40,053.00 0.00 41,000.00
339 100-45120-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     17,997.12 1,707.51 2,085.96 10,201.00 10,760.34 9,285.74 0.00 8,000.00
340 100-45120-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     6,748.92 3,354.98 1,818.77 3,871.00 3,791.94 2,327.84 0.00 3,100.00
341 100-45120-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     6,883.90 3,422.08 1,981.55 3,949.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00
342 100-45120-42000    Supplies 2,000.00                            600.00 500.00 449.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
343 100-45120-42298    Subcontracted Services -                                     480.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
344 100-45120-42310    Property Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42315 3,809.83 1,224.00 1,852.00 0.00 0.00 921.00 0.00 0.00
345 100-45120-42312    Workers Comp Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42312 9,228.34 2,510.00 4,486.00 1,805.00 2,543.00 2,190.36 0.00 0.00
346 100-45120-42313    Park Insurance -                                     1,440.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,654.00 1,050.00 0.00 1,171.00
347 100-45120-42802    Electricity 2,000.00                            2,160.00 1,800.00 1,113.97 500.00 631.92 561.00 279.13 282.43
348 100-45120-42804    Water, Sewer & Garbage 8,000.00                            9,990.84 900.00 4,856.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
349 100-45120-42899    Gas, Oil, & Miscellaneous 5,300.00                            4,176.00 3,480.00 3,407.68 1,700.00 2,944.47 2,016.67 1,181.97 1,844.12
350 100-45120-42901    R & M-Buildings 5,000.00                            1,800.00 1,500.00 939.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
351 100-45120-42902    R & M-Equipment 2,000.00                            360.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
352 100-45120-42903    R & M-Grounds/Mower 30,000.00                          32,400.00 27,000.00 23,539.79 24,000.00 19,898.82 13,497.24 12,293.09 11,596.07
353 100-45120-42910    General Equipment 18,000.00                          15,000.00 25,000.00 833.27 25,000.00 18,963.80 25,978.75 2,161.93 9,822.40
354 100-45120-42996    Recreational Activities 3,000.00                            2,500.00 1,500.00 2,633.86 1,500.00 1,894.52 1,077.45 54.90 552.00
355 100-45120-42999    Miscellaneous Expense 4,000.00                            3,600.00 3,000.00 169.99 3,000.00 2,681.57 0.00 47,656.34 473.00
356 100-45120-41510    Travel Expenses (Milage Reimb) 1,600.00                            1,386.91 0.00 674.19 0.00 68.75 0.00 417.33 0.00
357 100-45120-41512    Cell phone reimbursement -                                     Covered under 100-41500-41512 3,168.00 1,200.00 2,462.50 1,200.00 1,650.00 1,170.00 840.00 840.00
358 100-45120-42200    Training 4,500.00                            3,000.00 3,000.00 1,744.11 1,800.00 275.00 10.22 190.00 692.88
359 100-45120-42312    Workers Comp Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42312 5,772.34 2,145.00 2,806.00 1,616.00 1,430.00 2,031.21 0.00 0.00
360 Total for Dept.45120 Parks & Recreation 85,400.00                          222,487.80 129,876.62 83,758.74 132,959.00 118,000.38 98,959.05 63,627.36 81,441.02
361
362 Dept. 45122 Community Center
363 100-45122-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     26,062.40 0.00 14,270.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
364 100-45122-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     5,212.48 0.00 1,193.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
365 100-45122-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     1,954.68 0.00 1,017.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
366 100-45122-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     149.53 0.00 1,087.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
367 100-45122-41513    Reimbursements Expense -                                     600.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 860.30 50.00 293.20 449.13
368 100-45122-42000    Supplies 4,000.00                            2,400.00 2,000.00 652.07 7,000.00 1,243.65 11,807.59 3,615.67 612.94
369 100-45122-42294    STS & CS Work Crews -                                     900.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
370 100-45122-42309    Boiler Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42315 480.00 400.00 10.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
371 100-45122-42310    Property Insurance -                                     Covered under 100-41500-42315 7,185.60 5,988.00 7,662.75 2,000.00 4,750.04 1,236.00 0.00 1,970.00
372 100-45122-42800    Telephone Expense -                                     2,584.84 2,154.03 2,075.18 2,000.00 2,362.74 2,200.17 1,284.73 587.21
373 100-45122-42802    Electricity 5,500.00                            4,320.00 3,600.00 3,779.52 3,000.00 5,113.60 4,189.00 2,942.00 2,999.00
374 100-45122-42803    Heating 5,500.00                            8,640.00 7,200.00 5,075.99 6,000.00 8,643.74 3,680.60 4,513.70 5,664.03
375 100-45122-42901    R & M-Buildings 36,000.00                          36,000.00 30,000.00 3,908.45 21,000.00 11,483.77 30,009.14 3,423.71 7,125.91
376 100-45122-42997    Pop Expense -                                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
377 100-45122-42999    Miscellaneous Expense 5,000.00                            10,580.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 200.00 920.92 6.99 69.98
378 Total for Dept.45122 Community Center 56,000.00                          107,069.53 52,742.03 40,733.06 42,800.00 34,657.84 54,093.42 16,080.00 19,798.20
379
380 Dept. 45123 General Maint. Groundskeeping MOVED TO PARKS / REC
381 100-45123-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     44,733.05 44,108.48 51,617.00 52,235.61 40,054.45 100,461.70 39,403.28
382 100-45123-41110    Employee Health Benefits -                                     31,100.34 6,800.99 10,388.00 10,760.29 9,846.22 25,608.42 2,345.40
383 100-45123-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     3,354.98 3,377.31 3,871.00 6,244.38 2,173.36 7,257.11 2,606.49
384 100-45123-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     3,422.08 3,444.87 3,949.00 12,109.08 9,189.85 7,898.41 2,402.52
385 100-45123-41510    Mileage Reimbursement -                                     
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Fund:  100 - General Fund
386 100-45123-41512    cell phone reimbursement -                                     
387 100-45123-42200    Training -                                     
388 100-45123-42312    Workers Comp Insurance -                                     
389 Total for Dept.45123 General Maint. Groundskeeping -                                     0.00 82,610.45 57,731.65 69,825.00 81,349.36 64,475.31 142,672.97 48,290.57
390
391 Dept. 45124 Seasonal General Maint. -a NOT HIRING IN 2025
392 100-45124-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     16,848.00 26,826.54 17,253.25 8,500.00 10,301.38 0.00 0.00 0.00
393 100-45124-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     1,288.87 2,052.23 1,319.84 650.00 788.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
394 Total for Dept.45124 Seasonal General Maint. -a -                                     18,136.87 28,878.77 18,573.09 9,150.00 11,089.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
395
422 Dept. 46520 Economic Development Authority 
423 100-46520-41100    Salaries & Wages -                                     14,250.00 0.00 4,722.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
424 100-46520-41111    PERA Contribution -                                     1,068.75 0.00 277.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
425 100-46520-41112    Payroll Taxes -                                     1,090.13 0.00 361.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
426 100-46520-42297 Contract Labor 16,000.00                          CEDA contract -- staffer 30,607.50
427 100-46520-xxxxx Small Business Loans -                                     NEW- Removed during Amended 13,790.00
428 100-46520-42000 Supplies 1,000.00                            800.00
429 Total for Dept.46520 Economic Development 17,000.00                          47,816.38 13,790.00 5,361.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
430
431 Dept. 49000 Miscellaneous
432 100-49000-50000    Transfers Out 130,000.00                        To General Capital Fund/ $38K for Fire Truck Payment 150,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 227,600.00 0.00 197,604.62
433 Total for Dept.49000 Miscellaneous 130,000.00                        150,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 227,600.00 0.00 197,604.62
434 -                                     -39000
435 Expenditures
436 1,885,097.71                        1,885,097.71                     1,885,097.71$                                                                                  1,670,624.40 1,376,782.36 991,018.22 1,066,763.00 2,483,996.65 1,457,356.25 720,933.34 909,096.99
437 (1,376,782.36)$                                                                                 
438 Grand Total Net Effect:  -                                     0.00 -287,346.23 -61,169.78 101,370.00 -1,173,108.90 2,839.09 546,970.58 -115,281.62
439 Amount over 2024 Exp Budget 508,315.35$                                                                                     

Excel Spreadsheet #

Total Exp, Line 444 1,885,098$           
Non-prop.Tax Line 11 503,333$              Difference 2024
General Levy 1,381,765$           133,455$                 General Levy $1,248,310.00
Debt Service 31,500.00$           (15,518)$                  Debt Service $47,018
TOTAL LEVY 1,413,265$           117,937$                 TOTAL $1,295,328

Tax Rate 44.8% 2024 Tax Capacity 3,114,301$                           tax rate 41.6%
Tax Rate % Incr 3.2% 2025 Assumed TC 3,156,692$                           

Total Levy % Incr. 9.1%
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